FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍	+ -1998 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and the original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 100 Doug Witt 100 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) □ Yes X	850433 documents or copy thereof. Name: AgTracks/Inc. CCT - 5 Fit 12: 29 Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 204A Main Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Mt. Vernon State: IN ZIP: 47620
Execution Date: September 22, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗴 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
09/113,181	
09/113,181 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter C. Stomma Internal Address: Jansson, Shupe, Bridge & Munger, Ltd.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Peter C. Stomma</u> Internal Address: <u>Jansson, Shupe, Bridge & Munger, Ltd.</u> 10/09/1998 DHENTEN 00000160 09113181	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Inclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter C. Stomma Internal Address: Jansson, Shupe, Bridge & Munger, Ltd. 10/09/1998 DNBUYEN 01 FC:581 40.00 CP Street Address: 245 Main Street, Suite M	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter C. Stomma Internal Address: Jansson, Shupe, Bridge & Munger, Ltd. 10/09/1998 DNRUTEN 01 FC:581 40.00 OP Street Address: 245 City: Racine State: WI ZIP: 53403	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Inclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter C. Stomma Internal Address: Jansson, Shupe, Bridge & Munger, Ltd. 10/09/1998 INSUTEN 01 FC:581 40.00 UP Street Address: 245 Main Street, Suite M City: Racine State: WI ZIP: 53403 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0270 Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account Image: Enclosed
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter C. Stomma Internal Address: Jansson, Shupe, Bridge & Munger, Ltd. 10/09/1998 DUBUTEN 01 FC:581 40.00 DP Street Address: 245 Main Street, Suite M City: Racine Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 I Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0270 USE THIS SPACE

REEL: 9498 FRAME: 0368

For Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby:

Sells, assigns, and transfers to AgTracks, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Indiana corporation having its principal office at 204A Main Street, Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the patent application entitled MOUNTING DEVICE FOR TRACK APPARATUS, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below, including such application, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, all other United States and foreign patent applications based in whole or in part on any of such applications, and all United States and foreign patents which issue (or have issued) on any of such applications;

Agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive such patents in its own name or in the names of the undersigned;

Agrees, as requested by Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives, without expense to the undersigned or charge to anyone: to execute all such patent applications and all rightful documents in connection therewith; to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and to carry out the intent of this Assignment by doing everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives may consider desirable to aid in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for such inventions and for vesting in Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives title to such inventions and to all such patent applications and patents; and

Covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the undersigned possesses full right to convey the same as here expressed.

Witness Doug Witte Dated

Attorney Docket No. AG-109US

PATENT REEL: 9498 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 10/05/1998